For.. . - . ling Rate Sclodules | For ALL SERVICE AREA
' - - ' o oo T o & communztj, Town or City

P S.C. I\O 7 ;
‘ | Ofuﬁna1 SHEET NO.__ 1
__v'lfﬂ.*‘-l",;‘fi"’jf}:"”"'“al Flectric Cooperative Corg "CANCELLING P.S.C. NOC, 4918
N 7o Zssuing Corno.“quu g .
, 1 supET N0, /5

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

" RATE
PER_UNIT

APPLICABLE: Rural area of Barren, Butler, Edmonson, Grayson,
Logan, Ohio, Simpson and Warren Counties, and incorporated towns
of Morgantown, Auburn, Smiths Grove, Woodburn, Brownsville, and :

Park City, . .
RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2

. hm\—ﬁ
DRCEL ‘3
(Revised February, 1969) v ol

o . (Replaces Schedule R2) ' MAY 9les9 -
' Availability '

, PUBLIC SERVICE
This -ate shall apply only to electric service in a single IG@MMISSi@N
dwellin,_ .ad its appurtenances, the major use of which is for lighiing

and hoi.s zhold appliances, for the personal comfort and convenience of £

those . -iding therein. Private dwellings in which space is occasion- ;
ally usc< for the conduct of business by a person residing there will bej

served under this rate. Where a portion of a dwelling is used recularlff
for the conduct of business, the electricity consumed in that portion sc

! _used wiil be separately metered and billed under the General Power

-

‘
Rate; i. :u,parafe circuits are not provided by the customer, service ti
the entire premises shall be billed under the General Power Rate. Thi

rate s:.;J. not apply to service to institutions such as clubs, frater— {
nltles orphanages or homes; recognized roomrw or boarding houses;:
or the space’in an apartmentor ot Tesidential building primarily 1
e /le/ - . } 1
., devoted to'use as an of tudio for professional or othe c,[,a.miul.m. o BTy
pu;‘zoses '
/

o ?QBUP‘ﬁPV‘F coma ““0”%
{

“Character of Service - ,\IEW

* Alternating currént single or three-phase, 60 cycles. fo}ltage N B 1
supplied will be at the discretion of Distributor and will be de%eriﬁs{m gRWG DIVIBION o
| S S L
DATE OF ISSUE  May L, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE ‘May 1, 1%9

DSU"D B" %/)y >>>>> - TITLE General Manager —

Name ©of Oiilcﬁr
Issued .- authority of an Order of ile Public Service Comm;a ion of Zy. in
Case No. 5137 dated = April 30, 1969 . ’




S KOULHE AQL 4 lllllg Nt oCHUUuLYs LUy SALs L O IN YV I D LA IN I
' ‘ ' ' Co mmunlty, Town or City
P.S. C "(O 7
‘ Orlglnal SHEET NO. 2
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 4918

Nang o1 | ,Lssulnrr Coxpor tion
2

CANCZLLING P.S.C. NO.

SH

I

‘“l

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICEH

"RATE
PER UNIT

other conditions.

RATE

by the voltage available from distribution lines in the vicinity and/or

First 75 kilowatt-hours per month at 3¢ per KWH
Next 150 kilowatt-hours per month at 2¢ per KWH
Next 275 kilowatt-hours per month at 1¢ per KWH

No. 5

N R

Excess over 500 kilowati-hours per month at 0.7¢ per KWH

Adjustments

The customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased
by:
(1) 0.01 mill pef kwh for each 0, 01 mill or major fraction thereof
by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA as
determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 1,45
mills, rebnectlvel /éhlrmc the most recgz/Lly
ending with June

completed fiscal year

P

(2) 0.03/mill per kwh #oF each 1 cent or major fraction thereof by
which the sum ¢ A's int erest charges to operations during the
most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the-

- return on the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to pay{fokt
' the fiscal year immediately following said most recently complete8UBLIC S
fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly billing demands of powe]%' :
sold by TVA in said most recently completed fiscal year as determined-f;
by TVA fromiits.records exceeded or was less than 40 cents,

i

fww ‘1 2 e

i & “a gf‘ E} !
RVICE COMMISSION

re<pec-
tivoln [ i W 4 AN\ W e SO
ively . ENGINERING DIVISION
DATE OF\ ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE ¥ '“"‘ClIVE May 1, 1969
T ~ ™
TSSUED B 4%«/277 ; TITLE General Manager .
Name of Ofiicer :
Issuod by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commission o7 Xy. in
Casc No. 5137 datoed April 30, 1969 . ‘ ‘




Fori for Iiling Rate Schodules _ For ALL SERVICE AREA
' T o " © . Community, Town or City

-- Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.
Namg of Issuing Corporation ”

P.S.C, NO. 7

Original SHEET NO._ 3

3 ,‘ SHEET

~e

~"" CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 4918

No. /&

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

B

-—.rris . om

¥

FEach adjustment made pursuant to (1) and (2) above shall be
~effective for 12 consecutive monthly billings beginning with the first
bill rendered from meter readings taken after August 1 of the calendar
year in which each such fiscal year ends,

Amortization

Amortization Charge - 1¢ per KWH consumed per month with a
minimum of 25¢ and a maximum of $1, 00.

" Minirnum Monthly Bill

$2.50 per meter

Above rates and charges are net, the c;ross rates being 10 p'erc'en
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days
from date of bill, the gross rates shall apply.

Single-Point Delivery

The above rates and charges are based upon the supply gf”
through a single delivery and metering point, and at a single vi
Separate supply for the same customer at other points of consu p i
or at dlfferent voltaoe shall be separate;y metered and bllled

Service'under this classification is subject to Rules and Réﬂ?ulatlor‘s .

of Distributor.

DATE OF"ISSUE ' May 1, 1969 DATE EF¥FECTIVE May 1, 1969

v

-SSUED BY é;g;lgxy v~:,~

TIiTLE Geﬁe ral Manager

—e

e

Case No, -~ 5137 __ dated = April 30, 1969 ' .

Issued by authority oi’ an Order of the Public Service Comussion of Xy. ‘in




For

ALL SERVICE AREA

" Form for filing Rate Schocdules

P.5.C, NO,

Communi.t Town oxr Cit
F} Y

7

Original

Warren Rural Flectric Cooperative Corp
Name of Issuing Corporation

1

4

~ SHEET NO,

4

No. 4918

o b .

SHEET NO. &

CLASSIFIiCATION OF SERVICE

RATE 7
PER_UNIT

GENERAL POWER RATE -- SCHEDULE CO-2
(Revised February, 1969)
(Replaces CO-2)

Avallablllty

Available to commercial, industrial, governmental and other
customers whose requirements are limited to firm power except those
to whom service is available under the Residential or Outdoor Lighting

Rates.

Character of Service

Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles, Power
sold under A and B below will be delivered at a voltage available in the
vicinity or agreed to by Distributor. Power sold under C below will be
delivered at a transmission voltage of 161 KV or, if such transmission
voltage is not available, at the highest voltage available in the vicinity,
unless at the customer's request a lower standard voltage is agreed
upon,

A K
{“) K
Demand Charge: ® ) AU
, v %
First 10 kilowatts of demand per month, no demand é’“ arge..| AN e
Excess over 10 kllowatts of demand per month, at $1.%1g )
per kilowatt b
DATE OF.ISSUE May 1, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969
,,,,,,,,,,, ; e T
'SSUED LYﬁM o TITLE -General Manager

) Name of Oiincer
Issuod by authority of an Order of

CaSG No. 5137 dated April 30, 1969

he Publlc Service Commjcsion o¢ Ky.

in
Y



Form fox

Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp.

{iling Rate Schodules For ALL SERVICE AREA

- Community, Town or Cily

7

| AP.«S‘C' NOI

Original SHIET NO, 5

Namo oi Issuing Corporation

T RV T

 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918

) SHEET NO. ) &
 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. ~ RATE
PER UNIT
Energy Charge: “
First 150 kilowatt-hours per month at 3,45¢ per KWII
. Next 350 kilowatt-hours per month at 2,25¢ per KWII
Next 1,250 kilowatt-hours per month at 1,15¢ per KWII
Next 13,250 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.91¢ per KW1I
Additional energy 0.68¢ per KWII
B.ﬂ If either the customer's demand for the month or its contract
demand is at least 50 kilowatts but not more than 5, 000
kilowatts: Q/ILL 72
Demand Charge: $1.15 per month per kilowz;t‘t\of demand
Energy Charge: .
First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per monthat . . . | 0.87¢ per KW
' Next 25,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.67¢ per Kle
S Next 60,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.44¢ per KWi
{ Next 400, 000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.33¢ per KWt
Additional energy 0. 31<,§mper KW '
w@wgg?E%E %
, C. If either the customer's demand for the month or. %M ”;
o contract demand is greater than 5,000 kilowatts: % ot e RNGE
?\XE
Demand Charde - ~ %
’ ‘%a
Flrst 75,000 kilowatts of demand per month, at $1§§%1>
kilowatt %w i
Excess over 75 000 kilowatts of demand per month, Lat
: $1.05 per Kilowatt _ § i -
DATE O7~ISSUE___ May.1, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE __May 1, 1969 a

o v V

{SSUED L:/W7/ﬁ ; TITLE General Manager ” B

Name 01 0Off3cex
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi sion of Ky in
Case No, =~ 5137 _ dated April 30, 1969- . ‘




° Foxrm for

e

T31i

_For ALL SERVICE AREA

nZ Rate Schodules

“Community, Town or City

S

P,5.C. NO,
’ Original SHEET NO._ 6
Warren Rural Electr ic Cooperative Corp. CANCLLLING P.S.C. NO, 4918
Namo oI Issuing Co;noz tion v
é SHEET NO. )&
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
¥ RATE
PER UNIT

contract demand, at $1,15 per month per kilowatt

Enerdy Charge:
First 20, OOO, 000 kilowatt-hours per month at

Next 30,000,000 kilowatt-hours per month at
Additional energy

Facilities Rental Cha;rges Applicable Under C Above

No facilities rental charge is applicable for delivery at 161 KV,
For delivery-at less than 161 KV, the customer will pay, in addition
to all other ¢harges hereunder, a facilities rental charge of 15 cents

. per KW per month for the first 10,000 KW of the customer's contract
demand and 5 cents per KW per month for the portion of contract
demand which is in excess of 10,000 KW except that, for delivery at "

_ less than 46 XV, 20 cents shall apply in lieu of 15 cents in the first

facilities rental charge.

%/%_/7} | Ad_]ustmeni“s

1. Under A, B, and C above, the customer's b111 for each

‘'mill or major fraction thereof by which TVA's fossil and nucleaz-filel
expense per KWH sold by TVA as determined by TVA from its %'e%"o\r@
exceeded or was less than 1,45 mills, respectively, during the n\i%y
recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30,

et

-
wé*"

2. Under A above when the customer's demand 1s 10 kilow

or less,

<
Additional charge for any demand in excess of customer's

month will be increased or decreased by 0.01 mill per KWH for each 0,

tts
the customer's bill for each month will be increased or . ?-

-

2,85 mills per }
2.80 mills per
2,75 mills per |

DATE OF~ISSUE

£SSUED BY ’ @/)7/%%

Issued by aubhorlhy of an Order of
Caso No.

May:1, 1969

DATE EFFECTIVE MaV 1,

1969

¥ ~r

TIiTLE

General Manage r

Name of Officer

5137 datod ' Apml 30, 1969

Lo Public Service Comnission of Ky.

in



. . -~

« Porian 2oz filing Rate Schodulas FYor ALL SERVICE AREA

. : , = Community, Town dfmt”t§wwm
| | P.S.C. KO. 7 .
A Orlgmal SHEET NO.»WZM,VM}W»

_’lefr Rural Eleciric Cooperative Corp, | CANCELLING P,S.C, KO ’4§18 |

Nawa of Asuuln” Coxrporation

L sugEr Ko, 19

-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
_PER_UNIT

decreasecd by 0. 6‘3MHT{I_1~§?;R#W‘I:I‘"?3?“53*5H‘ﬂl%‘cent or major iraction’
thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations
during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and.
.(b) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to
pay for the fiscal year immediately following said most recently com-
pleted fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly billing demands of
power sold by TVA in said most recently completed fiscal year as v
determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 40 cents
respectively, ’ ‘

4

. 3. Under B and C above and under A above when the customer's
demand exceeds 10 kilowatis, the customer's bill for each month will
be increased or decreased by 1 cent per KW of billing demand for each
1 cent or major fraction thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest

"charges toeperations during the most recently completed fiscal year
“ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appropriation investment
that TV rthe fiscal year immediately following "

said mo““ divided by the sum of the
: dg,m in said most recently |
completcd uscal year as determined by T its records exceeded
or was less than 40 cents, respectively. '
\ . -
Any adjustment made pursuant to paragraphs 1, 2, or 3 above
shall be effective for 12 consecutive monthly billings bedlnnmd vawwm -
the first bill rendered from meter readings taken after Auguggt éMogf ‘the ~
calendar year in which each such fiscal year ends, pyBLIC SERVIC

—,

——— . n

-

Minimum Bill

Ww:vﬁm@fw“'

The monthly bill under A and B above shall in no case bev']_;gss\!(‘: V Bl i
$1.50 plus an additional $0. 50 per kilowatt for the excess over; I«Q% PSS M

DATSE OF ISSUE I%ay 1, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969 -
Lol 4 R4 . ’
T : .
-S3UZD “"M\ y __TiTLE General Manager .

Name of70fizcer
~33ved by authority o an Order -of the Public Service COﬂmicsion ol Xy. in
Cose No, 5137 datad April 30, 1969 . ‘



A

iForm for iling Rate Schodules | . For ; ALL SERVICE AREA

-

P.S.C, NO

CommunJLy, &own or Clty

7.

At

Original ' SHEET NO, 8

V\Tarrqg_ Rural Flectric Cooocrahve Corp.

Name oi Issuing LOAOOJ ytion

8 SHEET NO,

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 4918
. e

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

» such customers shall pay a minimum monthly bill of $5,00 so long as

.execute contracts for an initial term of at least one year, If the CUs="

RATE

e

IS
watts of the Highest demand during the preceding 12 months, Under C
above, the monthly bill for demand, energy, and adjustments shall in
no case be less than $1.30 per kilowatt of the contract demand or any

higher demand established during the preceding 12 months, but said L

$1.30 shall be adjusted in the same manner as provided in Admustment
above with respect to the customer's billing demand, Distributor may
require minimum bills hlﬂner than those stated above,

Seasonal Service

. Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis shall be
limited to 1,500 KW and shall pay the above rates plus 10 percent of the
bill computed before any adjustments are applied, For such customers
the minimurd monthly bill provided for above shall not apply. Instead,

service is cut in, shall pay a minimum annual bill which shall in no

case be less than $6.00 per kilowatt of the maximum demand established,

T

and shall pay in addition the actual cost of cut-ins and cut-outs in exces
of one of each per ye

ract Requirement

‘Customers whose demand exceeds 20 kilowatts will be required to

PER UNIT

tomer requires in excess of 5,000 kilowatts, the contract shall ’te)f £

shall also be for a term of at least five years. The customer shall
contract for his maximum requirements and Distributor shall not be

. il sgrvic
-an initial term of at least five years. If the customer requires 131 exn JUIGE

cess of 15,000 kilowatts, any renewal or extension of the initial 'contrgz;afa

obligated to furnish power in greater amount at any time than the  suggMineN

DA"‘\*\

ISSUE May 1, 1969 ___ DATE EFFECTIVE __ May 1, 1969

;SSJED u" K/ % gz% 77 TI".LE General Managér‘
. T Name fLficer

Issued by authority of an Order of ile Public Service COﬂmAGSlOH of Xy,
Case No. 5137 datod April 30, 1969 « .

in
'



.Form for filing Rate Schodules

For ALL SERVICE AREA

Community, town or City

P.S.C. NO, ‘ [

Original ‘SHEET NO. 9

.

Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. ) CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Namg of issuing Corporation

A

4918

q SHEET NO. _ )§

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

~ RATE
PER UNIT

—_

customer's contract demand. The contract with any custorner may
provide for minimum charges higher than those stated above. If the
customer uscs any power other than that supplied by Distributor under
this rate, .the contract may include other special provisions. The rate
schedule in any power contract will be subject to modification at any
time upon agreement by Distributor and TVA and approved by Kentucky
- Public Service Commission. ' :

Amortization

Amortization Charge: 1¢ per KWH consumed per month with a

% y minimum of 25¢ and a maximum of $1.00.

Dete rmination of Demand

Distributor will measure the demands in kilowatts of all customers
having a connected load in excess of 10 kilowatts. The demand for any

- o

month shall be the highest average load measured in kilowatts during
any 30 consecutive minute period of the month. However, if 85 percent
of the highest average KVA measured during any 30 consecutive minute
period for any load of 5,000 KVA or less (or 85 percent of the first
5,000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder of any load over 5, 000 kva)

is higher than the KW demand, such amount will be used as t}e bﬂ;mg Ao

wss‘i;»"

PUBLIC SERVIC!

demand

) ° , ‘
Payment

Abocve rates are net. In the event that any bill is not paid yg,ithi

10 days from date of bill, there shall be added to the bill an amo&iENE

equal to 10 percent of the first $250. 00 of the bill plus one percent on

DATE OF I3SUS May 1, 1969 | DATE EFFECTIVE _May 1,

ISSUED BY %M//rm TITLR General Manager

1969

Name of Ofiicer

Issuoed by authority of an Order. of +iia Public Service Comnxss;on of Ky.

Case No. 5137 datod April 30, 1969 .

in



Torm for {iling Rate Schodules . - For ALL SERVICE AREA
- . - Comnunity, Town or City

7

- P.5.C. NO,

Original

Warreh Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. " CANCELLING P.S
Nang oi issuing Corporatlion ‘ :

a

.C. NO

SHEET NO,

e

4918

ARSI,

SHEET NO. /§

-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

v

any portion of the bill e.;\fc:eeding $250, 00. To any amount remaining
unpaid 30 days after the date of the bill, there shall be added a penal

of each successive 30-day period until the amount is paid in full.

Single-Point Delivery
The above rates are based upon the supply of service through a

supply for the same customer at other points or at different voltage
shall be separately metered and billed,

-

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor.

- wet. v e

ty
of one percent, and an additional one percent shall be added at the end

single delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage. Separate

DATE OF ISSUE _ May 1, 1969 DAT

txf

EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969

ISSU 50 r"ZW/m TITLE General Manager
Name ol Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi

Cose \o. 5137 dated =~ April 30, 1969

ssion of

Ky.



Foxrie Lox f3iling Rmate Schodulcn , - For ALL SERVICE ARIEA

- Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 7 —
: ‘ o Original SHEDT NO.__15
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp, B CANCELLII‘!IG p.8.C., NO, 4918 '

Namg of Issuing Lornoravion

)€ SHEET NO. _ /¥

CLASSIFICLTION OF SERVICE '

- v RATE
' PrR UNIT
—
meter reading is found to be in error, the enérgy for billing purposes
shall be computed from the ratcd capeacity of the lamps plus 5 percent
I : F y P
for losses, multiplied by the number of hours of use. : '

Off-Peak Period

o

Service to athletic field ]:igL ting installations shall be 11m1ted to
an off-peak period determined by Distributor, commencing no earlier
than 7 p.m. The customer may be perrnitied to use up to 10 percent
(not to exceed 10 kilowatts) of the fotal installed lighting capacity prior
to commencement of the off-peak period, such use to be considered
off-peak for billing purposes. In the event the customer fails to
restrict service in accordance with these requirements, he shall be
billed under the General Power rate.

Revenue and Cost Review .

: Distributor's costs of providing service under the Part A are sub-
 Jject to review atl any time and from time to time to determine whether
i Distributorls revenues from charges being applied hereunder at that

time are sufficient to cover said costs. If any such review discloses _‘
insufficient revenues to cover said costs, Distributor will, subject to "
TVA's approval, increéase said then current investment charges by anw.
amount sufficient to cover said costs. e 1

PART B -- RATES FOR OUTDOOR «£IGHTING TO
INDIVIDU AL CUSTOMERS

P2

DATE OF ISSUE___ May1, 1969 _ DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969

SSUED BY / m TIiTLE General Manager .

amo 03 Officer '
Issuved Ly authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
- - - .o \
Casc No. 5137 dated April 30, 1969 , . .

ot




P,s.C, NO, 7 .
L. : Original SHEET NO.__16
Warren Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. | CANCELLING P,8.C. NO. 4918
— TSI eTRL Tt :
samg ol Issuing Corpovatioxn /ﬂ' — ’ZJ:‘M

)

v Rate Schaodules For ALL SERVICE AREA

Community, Town oxr City

CLASSIFICATION OF SHERVICH

-

RATE
PER_UNIT

L W N

Rate Per Fixture

Type of Fixture ) - Lamp Size
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe Up to 200 watts
. Incandescent, open or enclosed globe 200 to 350 watts
Mercury ’ 100 to 200 watts
Mercur: : . 1200 to 450 watts
Mercury « 450 tol, 200 watts

The above charges in this Part B are limited to service from a
standard sireet lighting fixture installed on a pole already in place.
Thre fixture shall be photoclectrically controlled singly or as part of a
group. If the customer wishes the fixture at a location other than on a
pole already in place, Distributor may apply a monthly charge not to
exceed 50 cents per pole for additional poles required to serve the fix-
ture frorn Distributor's nearest available source. Distributor may -
adjust the above base monthly charges up or down by an amount not to
exceed 50 cents. The foregoing rate is subject to revision on July 1 '

of each year based on changes in gosts of providing service under this
rate, ~// A ,

e

Base M‘onthly
Charg!

$1.75
2.00
2.50
3.50
7.00

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's Y
governing board, special outdoor lighting installations may be pér,
owned, and maintained by and at the expense of Distributor's elg
system. Distributor may require reimbursement from the cust
for a portion of the initial cost of such installation and shall requi
payment oy the customer of monthly charges sufficient to cover
Distributor's costs, including appropriate overheads, of providn

operating, and maintaining such installations. .

DATE

BN

D

1969

Ny . TIYLE

SSUED BY (j;%/

OF ISSUL . May 1, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1,

General Manager

Name of” Oificer ~ :
sted by authority of an Order of ihe Public Service Commission ol
3¢ No. 5137 dated - . April 30, 1969 e

“hy *




Torm fof filinz Rute Schedulez Yor .ALL,SFRVTC AREA
y Community, town or City
: P,s.C. NO. 7
Pt o
‘ Original SHEET NO. 17
Warren Rurzl Electric Cooperative Cor‘p.‘ 'CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4918

Name 0J issuing Cokufatvur

TTRETE
PER UNIT

Lamp Rveplacemerts

Replacement of lamps and related glassware will be made in

zccordance with replacement policies of Distributor without additional
charge to the customer, .

DLTE OF ISSUL

te]

. " | . y A -V |
, May 1, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1969

£83UED Y %//W%W TITLE General Manager ~

Name of -Officer .
by authority of an Crler of the Public Servica Comm*sa;on ol Xy. in
"0, 5137 gated April 30, 1%9 “ . .

w0
0N
(]
v
o




L | S For _ ADL SERVICE AREA

. B P.S.C.Ky.No. ' 7
, ﬂ ; Original Sheet No, 18-
Warren Rezal Flectric Coonerzative Coxn. Cancelling P.S,C. Xy. No. 4918
- | SR | 1 SHEET NO, 4

RU : 1__1u __,_xw) -.\-llL.: JIJ,.A_J_ LO\:(C" “ .

— R T WK b &

1. Application for Service. Each prospective customer desiring electric service may be
. . 3

required to sign Distributor's standard form of application for service or contract before
service is supplied by the Cooperative, .

v ) -~
. . . . .

‘2. Deposit. A deposit or suitable guarantece ai)proximately equal to twice the average
.. raounthly bill may be required of any customer before electric service is supplied. Co-
‘opera'tive may at its option return deposit to customer after one year. Upon termination
of service, deposit may be applied by Cooperative against unpaid bills of customer, and

if any balance remains after such application is made, said balance shall be refunded to
customer, C /

.

.3, DPoint of Delivery. The point of delivery is the point, as designated by Cooperative, on
custo.nc; s premises where current is to be delivered to building or premises. All
- wirin

ng and equipment beyond this point of delivery shall be provided and maintained by
Customer at no expense to Cooperative, ‘ | ‘

¢ :Customer's Wiring -- Standards. All Wiriﬁc of customer must conform to Cooperative's
_ requirernents and accepted modern standards, as exemplified by the requirements of
the National Electrical Safety Co&e and the National Electrical Code - .-

. "Inspections, Cooperative shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to inspect any
installation beifore electricity is introduced or at any later time, and reserves the right
to reject any wiring or appliances not in accordance with Cooperative's standards; but

- such inspection or failure to inspect or reject shall not render Cooperative liable or

.. respon any loss or damage resulting from defects in the installation, wiring,

A . fro Vlolaflon of Cooper atlve s rules, or from accidents which may

6. Underffround Sorvme Tines. Cusmme;sMnndercrounﬁd s
operative's overhead system must bear the excess cost incideén|
and terms for such cons:tructidn will be furnished by Cooperati

7. Customer's Respons ibility‘ for Cooperative's ProPérty." All n
and other equipment furnished by Cooperative shall be, and r
Cooperative, Customer shall provide a space for and exercis
the property of Cooperative on its premises, and, in the event of loss and damarre to
, COOpCI‘an.lV\, s property arising from neglect of customer to care for same, the cost of
the necessary repairs’ or replacements shall be pa1d by custorner.
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‘8. Right of Access. Cooperative's identified employceces shall have access to customer's
premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, repairing,
removing, or e\Cﬂaﬂ”’ln” any or all equipment belonging to Coopcrative,

~

9. Billing. Bills will be rendered rnonthly and shall be paid within ten (10) days from date
of bill at the office of Cooperative, Failure to receive bill will not release customer
from payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as above, Cooperative may at any
time thereafter, upon five (5) days' written notice to customer, discontinue service,
Bills paid on or before the final date of payment shall be payable at the net rates, but
thereafter the gross rates shall apply, as provided in the Schedule of Rates and Charrfcs
Should the final date for payment of the bill at the net rates fall on a Sunday or holiday,
the business day next following the final date will be held as a day of grace for delivery
of paymeﬂnt.‘ Net rate remittances received by mail after the time limit for payment of
said net rates will be accepted by Cooperative if the incoming envelope bears United
States Post Office date stamp of the final date for payme”}t of the net arnount or any date
prior tneru,o o : -

L Discontinuance of Service by Cooperative. Cooperative may refuse to connecct or may
discontinue service for the violation of aﬂyqof its Rules and Regulations, or for violation
- .. of any of thé provisions of the Schedule of Rates and Charges, or of the application of
s customer or contract with customer: Coope‘:atn,ve may discontinue service to customer
° for the theft of current or the appearance of current theft devices on the premises of
customer. The discontinuance of service by Cooperative for any causes as stated in
this rule release customer from his obligation to Cooperative for the payment

s spegified 1 ication o s er or contra ith customer,
5 Sp ed in application of customer or contract with custom

‘11; - Reconxection Charfe %ervlza%lscontmued by Cooperative, as pro-

vided above, or a trip is made for the purpose—ei-discontinuing service, a charge of n
less than five dollars ($5.00) may be collected by Cooperative before service is restore

. . . . »
L . - M \. -

12, Termination of Contract by Customer. Cuatomers who have fulfilled their contract
- terms and wish to discontinue service must give at ]uast th pese=f L-’ days! W*u.ten I{lotlce
to the effect, unless contract specifies otherwise. Notice tc 'g{'js_c"‘?j}o%jk:‘l‘r,itfﬂréc‘iﬁ'v; ekprlor
to expiration of contract term will not relieve customer fromﬁawr%’ g ﬁ'riur\fr;\! Stfr guarante

y : | payment under any contract or rate,

P
oy

.

+13. Charges for Temporary Service and Seasonal Use Customer
electric service on a temporary basis may be required by C ;
for connection and disconncction incidental to the supplying and=rentovViny of service,

g

p——

. Month Day Year. , SR . Month Day Year
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~ This rule applies to circuses, carnivals, fairs, temporary construction, and the like.
-. Seasonal customers such as barns, water wells, resort cottages (resort cottage is de-

fined as residence not lived in as a permanent home), shall carry a mlmmum of five

“dollars ($5.00) per month and a contract period of one year.

14. Interruption of Service. Cooperative will use reasonable diligence in supplying current,
but shall not be liable for breach of contract in the event of, or for loss, injury, or

damage to persons or property resulting from, interrupi:ions in service, excessive or

inadequate voltage, single- nﬁsi or otherwise unsatisfactory service, whether-or
py 2 ’ 2

not caused by negligence. 3 T :

15, Voltaze Tleétuations Causeo by Customer. FElectric service must not be used in such a

manso as to cause unuasual fluciuations or disturbances to Cooperative's system.
Coczerative may require custorner, at his own expense, to install suitabl e aopar atus
which.will reasonably Iimit such fluctuations, -

. Additional Load. The scrvice connection, transforrers, meters, and equipment suppli

by Cooperative for each customer have definite capac: .y, and ng addition to the equipme
- or load connectud thereto will be allowed except by consent of Cooperative. " Failure to
- ‘give notice of additions or changes in load, "and to obtain Cooperative's consent for sarm.
o """ shall render custormer liable for any darnaﬂe to any of Cooperative's lines or equipment

caused by the additional or changed installation.

.17, Standby znd Resale Service. All purchased electric service (other than ernergency or
standoy bervm:/) n the premises of customer shall be supplied exclusively by Co-
""" r snall not, dlgeCl_y or mdlrecdy, sell sublet, assign, or othe:

S any part tnereor

oo

ou}d the f"“ez‘vwc b

|

18, Notig\"\of Troubl _Custormfer shadl notify Cooperatlve immecd
" . unsatisfactory Lor any reason, or should there be any defect! ublegr Q@"f'g@_ﬁﬁe”ltb aff

PUBT
ing the supply of electricity. Such notices, if verbal, should be coxp irmed in thtmﬁ.
. oo . i §
:

.

19, Non-standard Service. Customer shall pay the cost of any s
to meet his peculiar requirements for service at other than s
the suoply of closer voltage redulat&on than required by stand ard practlce .

?N, Meter Tests. Cooperative will, at its own expense, make periodical tests and inspec-
tions of its meters in order to maintain a high standard of accuracy. Cooperative will
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"22.'

.

23,

U 24,

—

make additional tests or inspections of its meters at the request of customer, If
tests made at customer's rcquest show that the meter is accurate within two percent
(2%), slow or fast, no adjustment will be made in customer's bill, and the testing

* charge of two dollars ($2. 00) per meter will be paid by customer, In Case the test
shows meter to be in excess of two percent (2%) fast or slow, an adjustment shall be
made in customer's b1ll in accordance with the Kentucky Public Service Commission
requi rements,

Relocation of Qutdoor Lighting Facilities. Cooperative shall, at the request of cys-
tomer, relocate or change existing Cooperative-owned equipment. Customer shall

Fy

‘reimburse Cooperative for such changes at actual cost including appropriate overheads.
Scope. This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for receiving
electric service from Cooperative, and applies to all service received from Coopera-
tive, .whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed application, or
otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of Cooperative's Schedule

of Rates and Charges, shall be kept open to inspection at the offices of Cooperative.

Revisions, These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented, -
or otherwise c hanged from time to time, without notice, Such chanous, when effective,

~ shall kave the same force as the presen tRulea ‘and Regulations.

Conflict. In case of conflict between any provision of any rate schedule and the Schedule
of Rules and Regulations, ‘the rate schedule shall apply.

N

e .

]

—— o,
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